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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Prueba 16 Masc., 400m Estilos Junior
30/03/2023 - 11:28 Resultados Prelim
World Record 4:03.84 PHELPS Michael USA Beijing (CHN) 10/08/2008
European Record 4:04.28 MARCHAND Leon FRA Budapest (HUN) 18/06/2022
Récord de España 4:12.67 JOAN LLUIS PONS RAMON TOKYO (JPN) 24/07/2021
Mejor Marca Nacional  18 4:14.65 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO INDIANAPOLIS (USA) 27/08/2017
Mejor Marca Nacional  17 4:17.27 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO HÓDMEZÖVÁRSÁRHELY (HUN)10/07/2016
Récord Cto. Open 4:13.54 VERRASZTO DAVID MADRID 01/04/2011
Récord Cto. Júnior 4:21.37 SANCHEZ GUTIERREZ-CABELLO GUILLERMO PONTEVEDRA 28/02/2014
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. NEATA SAGHIN Radu Valentin 05 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:28.57 - 748
50m: 27.42 27.42 150m: 1:35.62 36.01 250m: 2:48.60 37.79 350m: 3:58.48 31.14

100m: 59.61 32.19 200m: 2:10.81 35.19 300m: 3:27.34 38.74 400m: 4:28.57 30.09

2. GOMEZ-GUILLAMON DE LAS HERAS Jaime05 C.D. El Valle 4:29.25 - 742
50m: 28.16 28.16 150m: 1:35.80 35.19 250m: 2:47.64 37.35 350m: 3:57.86 32.06

100m: 1:00.61 32.45 200m: 2:10.29 34.49 300m: 3:25.80 38.16 400m: 4:29.25 31.39

3. IGUIÑIZ PORRES Asier 05 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:35.99 - 689
50m: 27.88 27.88 150m: 1:36.45 35.85 250m: 2:51.88 39.53 350m: 4:04.17 33.18

100m: 1:00.60 32.72 200m: 2:12.35 35.90 300m: 3:30.99 39.11 400m: 4:35.99 31.82

4. GOÑEZ ORTUÑEZ Jon 05 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:38.15 - 673
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:39.60 37.55 250m: 2:54.08 37.71 350m: 4:06.45 33.83

100m: 1:02.05 33.32 200m: 2:16.37 36.77 300m: 3:32.62 38.54 400m: 4:38.15 31.70

5. CADEVALL MICOLAU Nil 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:38.19 - 673
50m: 28.61 28.61 150m: 1:39.77 37.09 250m: 2:54.86 39.03 350m: 4:07.08 32.65

100m: 1:02.68 34.07 200m: 2:15.83 36.06 300m: 3:34.43 39.57 400m: 4:38.19 31.11

6. RAMÓN CHEKUSHIN Sebastian 05 C.N. Almeria 4:40.65 - 655
50m: 28.74 28.74 150m: 1:37.92 35.61 250m: 2:54.02 40.35 350m: 4:08.56 33.14

100m: 1:02.31 33.57 200m: 2:13.67 35.75 300m: 3:35.42 41.40 400m: 4:40.65 32.09

7. SANCHEZ SERRANO Marcos 06 Navial 4:42.36 - 644
50m: 28.25 28.25 150m: 1:39.10 37.40 250m: 2:54.40 39.01 350m: 4:08.69 33.68

100m: 1:01.70 33.45 200m: 2:15.39 36.29 300m: 3:35.01 40.61 400m: 4:42.36 33.67

8. CARRASCAL GUILCHENKO Andreas 06 C.N. Palma de Mallorca 4:42.84 - 640
50m: 27.94 27.94 150m: 1:38.07 37.13 250m: 2:53.63 40.39 350m: 4:09.95 33.96

100m: 1:00.94 33.00 200m: 2:13.24 35.17 300m: 3:35.99 42.36 400m: 4:42.84 32.89

9. MACARIO MOLINA Joan 05 C.N. Metropole 4:44.44 - 630
50m: 30.26 30.26 150m: 1:42.16 37.02 250m: 2:58.91 41.36 350m: 4:13.64 32.23

100m: 1:05.14 34.88 200m: 2:17.55 35.39 300m: 3:41.41 42.50 400m: 4:44.44 30.80

10. GIRON REBOLLAR Abel 05 Navial 4:45.67 - 621
50m: 29.80 29.80 150m: 1:43.84 38.48 250m: 3:00.00 38.74 350m: 4:12.81 33.33

100m: 1:05.36 35.56 200m: 2:21.26 37.42 300m: 3:39.48 39.48 400m: 4:45.67 32.86

11. MARCELO MERCHAN Hugo 06 C.N. Caceres Delfines 4:45.72 10,00 621
50m: 29.35 29.35 150m: 1:42.12 38.30 250m: 2:58.80 39.75 350m: 4:14.23 33.60

100m: 1:03.82 34.47 200m: 2:19.05 36.93 300m: 3:40.63 41.83 400m: 4:45.72 31.49

12. MORA LOPEZ Pol 06 N.C Torello 4:45.95 9,00 620
50m: 29.34 29.34 150m: 1:41.58 38.04 250m: 2:59.74 42.01 350m: 4:14.70 32.20

100m: 1:03.54 34.20 200m: 2:17.73 36.15 300m: 3:42.50 42.76 400m: 4:45.95 31.25
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CTO. ESPAÑA OPEN  ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPAÑA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Prueba 16, Masc., 400m Estilos, Prelim, Junior

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

13. MARTIN ESTEBAN Alberto 05 C.N. Toledo 4:46.09 8,00 619
50m: 29.93 29.93 150m: 1:43.27 38.45 250m: 3:00.73 40.34 350m: 4:14.31 33.24

100m: 1:04.82 34.89 200m: 2:20.39 37.12 300m: 3:41.07 40.34 400m: 4:46.09 31.78

14. PONCE VIA Alex 06 C.E. Mediterrani 4:47.07 7,00 612
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:41.15 38.43 250m: 2:58.63 40.58 350m: 4:13.81 34.83

100m: 1:02.72 33.89 200m: 2:18.05 36.90 300m: 3:38.98 40.35 400m: 4:47.07 33.26

15. TEIXIDÓ JOVÉ Aleix 06 C.E. INEF de Lleida 4:47.28 6,00 611
50m: 28.91 28.91 150m: 1:39.53 37.22 250m: 2:58.59 40.80 350m: 4:15.01 34.69

100m: 1:02.31 33.40 200m: 2:17.79 38.26 300m: 3:40.32 41.73 400m: 4:47.28 32.27

16. LORENTE MELCON Alejo 06 C.N. Helios 4:48.58 5,00 603
50m: 29.58 29.58 150m: 1:39.95 36.94 250m: 2:58.52 41.50 350m: 4:15.66 34.22

100m: 1:03.01 33.43 200m: 2:17.02 37.07 300m: 3:41.44 42.92 400m: 4:48.58 32.92

17. TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA Eudald 06 C.N. Cervera 4:49.40 4,00 598
50m: 30.57 30.57 150m: 1:44.09 39.16 250m: 3:01.67 38.89 350m: 4:16.65 34.60

100m: 1:04.93 34.36 200m: 2:22.78 38.69 300m: 3:42.05 40.38 400m: 4:49.40 32.75

18. CHAVARRIA MITJAVILA Joan 05 C.N. Vinaros 4:50.22 - 593
50m: 29.54 29.54 150m: 1:42.30 39.39 250m: 3:03.02 41.71 350m: 4:19.26 32.92

100m: 1:02.91 33.37 200m: 2:21.31 39.01 300m: 3:46.34 43.32 400m: 4:50.22 30.96

19. GIMBERT UCHINO Juan Ryosei 06 Navial 4:54.06 - 570
50m: 29.45 29.45 150m: 1:45.20 41.23 250m: 3:04.75 40.20 350m: 4:21.26 34.93

100m: 1:03.97 34.52 200m: 2:24.55 39.35 300m: 3:46.33 41.58 400m: 4:54.06 32.80

20. LABERNIA OMS Gerard 05 C.N. Vinaros 4:54.23 - 569
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:46.16 39.62 250m: 3:06.06 41.60 350m: 4:22.77 33.65

100m: 1:06.54 35.82 200m: 2:24.46 38.30 300m: 3:49.12 43.06 400m: 4:54.23 31.46

21. ARAGON PALACIOS Guillermo 05 Navial 4:54.74 - 566
50m: 30.75 30.75 150m: 1:45.27 38.55 250m: 3:04.06 40.36 350m: 4:21.58 35.28

100m: 1:06.72 35.97 200m: 2:23.70 38.43 300m: 3:46.30 42.24 400m: 4:54.74 33.16

22. GARCIA SOSA Adan 05 C.N. Merida 4:57.13 - 552
50m: 30.48 30.48 150m: 1:43.67 38.97 250m: 3:05.80 44.57 350m: 4:23.91 34.72

100m: 1:04.70 34.22 200m: 2:21.23 37.56 300m: 3:49.19 43.39 400m: 4:57.13 33.22

23. LORENÇO FERREIRA Gustavo 06 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:57.17 - 552
50m: 30.04 30.04 150m: 1:44.14 38.80 250m: 3:04.33 43.46 350m: 4:24.50 34.46

100m: 1:05.34 35.30 200m: 2:20.87 36.73 300m: 3:50.04 45.71 400m: 4:57.17 32.67

24. RODRIGUEZ MATAS Alejandro 06 C.N. Churriana 5:00.81 - 532
50m: 30.21 30.21 150m: 1:44.35 37.75 250m: 3:06.84 45.34 350m: 4:27.14 34.17

100m: 1:06.60 36.39 200m: 2:21.50 37.15 300m: 3:52.97 46.13 400m: 5:00.81 33.67

Baja NAUMENKO KRAVCHENKO Alexey 06 Aquatic Horta Nord -
Baja MANEIROS PAZ Mario 06 C.N. Ferrol -


